Count Summary Report

Printout Date: 2/10/2020

Count Name: Puerto Lara, Darién,
Panama

Organizations & Native Future
Sponsors: (nativefuture.org),
Wounaan National
Congress,

Compiler(s)

First Name
Chenier

Jairo

Janice

Start & End Times

Start time

06:00 AM

Effort

In Field

At Feeders

By

Foot

Car

Air

All-Terrain Vehicle
Bicycle

Dog Sled

Golfcart
Horseback
Motorized Boat
Non-Motorized Boat
Skis/Xc-Skis
Snowmachine
Snowshoe

Wheelchair

Last Name
Carpio

Cheucarama

Jorgensen

Count Code: RPPL

# of Party Hours: 20.27

Email

Count Date: 1/5/2020

Species reported on 135
count date:

Is Primary Compiler

cheniercarpio@hotmail.com No

Cheucaramavachilevic@gmail.c No

om

janicejorgensen@charter.net Yes

End time

06:00 PM

Observers

Total Number: 38

Minimum Number of Parties (daylight): 5

Maximum Number of Parties (daylight): 5

Total Number:

Party Hours and Distance (excludes viewing at feeders and nocturnal birding)

Hours

15.27

5.00

Distance

10.60

20.00

Units

Kilometers

Kilometers



Count Summary Report Printout Date: 2/10/2020

Other Time and Distance

Hours Distance Units
At Feeders
Nocturnal Birding
Total Party 20.27 30.60 Kilometers

Weather
Temperature Minimum: 23.0 Celsius Maximum: 27.0 Celsius
Wind Direction Unknown
Wind Velocity Minimum: Maximum:
Snow Depth Minimum: 0.00 Centimeters Maximum: 0.00 Centimeters
Still Water Open
Moving Water Open
AM and PM Conditions
Cloud Cover AM: Clear PM: Clear
AM Rain None
AM Snow None
PM Rain None
PM Snow None
Checklist

Species Number or cw Flags Max Number # Of Counts Editor Comm.
Great Tinamou 1 1/120 1
Little Tinamou 4 5/119 2
Gray-headed Chachalaca 6 6/120 1
Wood Stork 10 10/120 1
Magnificent Frigatebird 14 14/120 2
Neotropic Cormorant 18 18/120 2
Brown Pelican 8 8/120 1
Great Egret 11 11/120 2
Snowy Egret 27 27/120 2
Little Blue Heron 70 70/120 1
Tricolored Heron 1 1/120 1
Cattle Egret 143 143/120 2
Green Heron 3 3/120 1
Yellow-crowned Night- 8 8/120 2

Heron



Count Summary Report

Printout Date: 2/10/2020

Boat-billed Heron
White Ibis

Black Vulture

Turkey Vulture
Osprey

Gray-headed Kite
Mississippi Kite

Crane Hawk

Common Black Hawk
Roadside Hawk
Gray-lined Hawk
Gray-necked Wood-Rail
Wattled Jacana
Spotted Sandpiper
Solitary Sandpiper
Willet

Whimbrel

Laughing Gull
Pale-vented Pigeon
Ruddy Ground-Dove
White-tipped Dove
Squirrel Cuckoo
Greater Ani
Smooth-billed Ani
Black-and-white Owl
Rufous-breasted Hermit
Pale-bellied Hermit
Black-throated Mango

Scaly-breasted
Hummingbird (Robert's)

Rufous-tailed
Hummingbird

Sapphire-throated
Hummingbird

Violet-bellied
Hummingbird

Black-tailed Trogon
Whooping Motmot
Ringed Kingfisher
Belted Kingfisher

Amazon Kingfisher

15
59
120

O\I—‘O\-PUJI—\I—\I—\O\B

N
~

N PR

N P R W

15/120
59/120
120/120
30/119
6/120
2/119
1/120
1/120
3/120
4/120
6/120
1/120
6/120
27/120
7/120
13/120
20/120
13/120
12/120
61/119
8/120
4/120
11/120
13/120
1/120
4/120
1/120
1/120
3/119

9/119

11/119

1/120

8/120
3/120
1/120
1/120
2/120

N P N N P N N N N N N P N P N N N NN DNDMDNDMDNDN RPN RPN DD DN

[ = N N



Count Summary Report

Printout Date: 2/10/2020

Green Kingfisher
White-necked Puffbird
Collared Aracari
Keel-billed Toucan

Red-crowned
Woodpecker

Golden-green
Woodpecker

Lineated Woodpecker

Crimson-bellied
Woodpecker

Collared Forest-Falcon
Red-throated Caracara
Yellow-headed Caracara
Laughing Falcon
American Kestrel

Bat Falcon

Orange-chinned Parakeet

Brown-hooded Parrot
Blue-headed Parrot
Red-lored Parrot

Mealy Parrot

Great Antshrike
Black-crowned Antshrike
Black Antshrike
Bare-crowned Antbird
White-bellied Antbird
Cocoa Woodcreeper

Streak-headed
Woodcreeper

Brown-capped
Tyrannulet

Yellow-crowned
Tyrannulet

Forest Elaenia

Yellow-bellied Elaenia

Sooty-headed Tyrannulet

Black-headed Tody-
Flycatcher

Great Crested Flycatcher
Great Kiskadee

Boat-billed Flycatcher

15

13

[ N Y

[EEN

4/120
3/120
15/120
23/119
16/119

1/120

5/119
1/120

1/120
2/119
1/120
2/120
1/120
2/120
13/119
6/119
44/120
90/120
9/120
2/120
4/119
4/120
3/120
20/120
9/119
2/120

1/120

5/119

1/120
7/119
1/120
2/119

2/119
1/120
5/119

N N NNN

=

N N N N N N N N N N N N P R N NN PR

N =B NN

N



Count Summary Report

Printout Date: 2/10/2020

Rusty-margined 5 5/120
Flycatcher

Streaked Flycatcher 3 5/119
Sulphur-bellied 1 1/120
Flycatcher

Piratic Flycatcher 2 2/120
Tropical Kingbird 27 28/119
Fork-tailed Flycatcher 3 3/120
Purple-throated 1 8/119
Fruitcrow

Blue Cotinga 2 2/120
Golden-collared Manakin 13 15/119
Golden-headed Manakin 6 10/119
Masked Tityra 3 5/119
Cinnamon Becard 1 7/119
White-winged Becard 1 1/120
Lesser Greenlet 1 1/120
Black-chested Jay 19 19/120
Gray-breasted Martin 13 31/119
Mangrove Swallow cw 0/120
House Wren 10 11/119
Black-bellied Wren 2 2/120
Buff-breasted Wren 4 8/119
Long-billed Gnatwren 1 2/119
Tropical Gnatcatcher 2 2/120
Clay-colored Thrush 1 2/119
Tropical Mockingbird 5 8/119
Prothonotary Warbler 3 3/120
Bay-breasted Warbler 2 5/119
Yellow Warbler 8 8/120
Chestnut-sided Warbler 1 1/120
Crimson-backed Tanager 12 12/120
Blue-gray Tanager 17 34/119
Palm Tanager 13 22/119
Golden-hooded Tanager 1 1/120
Plain-colored Tanager 2 5/119
Blue Dacnis 1 1/120
Red-legged 3 3/120
Honeycreeper

Blue-black Grassquit 2 2/120

Variable Seedeater 3 3/120

[EEN

N P N P N N N P N N N N N N N N NN RPN NN DD DD DD DN N O NNN

N



Count Summary Report Printout Date: 2/10/2020

Bananaquit 5 15/119 2
Summer Tanager 14 14/120 2
Rose-breasted Grosbeak 7 7/120 1
Blue-black Grosbeak 1 1/120 2
Great-tailed Grackle 1 8/119 2
Shiny Cowbird 1 6/119 2
Orchard Oriole 7 7/120 2
Yellow-backed Oriole 1 1/120 2
Yellow-rumped Cacique 29 29/120 2
Crested Oropendola 22 22/120 2
Black Oropendola 6 6/120 1
Yellow-crowned 4 8/119 2
Euphonia

Thick-billed Euphonia 7 7/120 2
Total Individuals 1298

Total Species Reported 135

cw = Reported count week

US = Flagged as an unusual species

HC = Flagged as an unusually high count
LC = Flagged as an unusually low count

Species Requiring Rare Bird Reports to be Submitted to Regional Editor

Species

Special Aspects

Second Wounaan CBC in the Darien was very successful. Through a United Nations Small Grant, the communities of Rio Hondo and
Rio Platanares were able to participate with their 10 birders who are studying bird identification. They came 6hours by boat from
the ocean up the river Lara to participate in one day of pre-CBC training, the count and the compilation. The Puerto Lara birding
groups-Oropendolas Negras and Tangaras Azules participated in the pre-CBC activities, the count and the compilation.

There were 5 routes. We were lucky to have a boat route, the sendero route, and two other road and field routes. At the end of the
day, 18 of us gathered to visit all 9 homes of the Tangaras Azules. Each woman would describe the birds and nests they have and had
around their homes. It was wonderful to see each of them be the center of their “bird world”.

The Second count had 14 first time birds for this CBC. 30+ birds had higher counts than the previous year and best of all one brand
new bird for the Puerto Lara area.



