Printout Date: 2/10/2020

Count Name:	Puerto Lara, Darién, Panamá	Count Code:	RPPL	Count Date:	1/5/2020
Organizations & Sponsors:	Native Future (nativefuture.org), Wounaan National Congress,	# of Party Hours:	20.27	Species reported on count date:	

Compiler(s)

First Name	Last Name	Email	Is Primary Compiler
Chenier	Carpio	cheniercarpio@hotmail.com	No
Jairo	Cheucarama	Cheucaramavachilevic@gmail.com	No
Janice	Jorgensen	janicejorgensen@charter.net	Yes

Start & End Times

Start time	End time
06:00 AM	06:00 PM

Effort

Observers				
In Field	Total Number:	38		
	Minimum Number of Parties (daylight):	5		
	Maximum Number of Parties (daylight):	5		
At Feeders	Total Number:			

Party Hours and Distance (excludes viewing at feeders and nocturnal birding)				
Ву	Hours	Distance	Units	
Foot	15.27	10.60	Kilometers	
Car				
Air				
All-Terrain Vehicle				
Bicycle				
Dog Sled				
Golfcart				
Horseback				
Motorized Boat	5.00	20.00	Kilometers	
Non-Motorized Boat				
Skis/Xc-Skis				
Snowmachine				
Snowshoe				
Wheelchair				

Printout Date: 2/10/2020

Other Time and Distance					
	Hours	Distance	Units		
At Feeders					
Nocturnal Birding					
Total Party	20.27	30.60	Kilometers		

<u>Weather</u>

Temperature	Minimum:	23.0 Celsius	Maximum:	27.0 Celsius
Wind Direction	Unknown			
Wind Velocity	Minimum:		Maximum:	
Snow Depth	Minimum:	0.00 Centimeters	Maximum:	0.00 Centimeters
Still Water	Open			
Moving Water	Open			
		AM and PM Conditions		
Cloud Cover	AM:	Clear	PM:	Clear
AM Rain	None			
AM Snow	None			
PM Rain	None			
PM Snow	None			

Checklist

Species	Number or cw	Flags	Max Number	# Of Counts	Editor Comm.
Great Tinamou	1		1/120	1	
Little Tinamou	4		5/119	2	
Gray-headed Chachalaca	6		6/120	1	
Wood Stork	10		10/120	1	
Magnificent Frigatebird	14		14/120	2	
Neotropic Cormorant	18		18/120	2	
Brown Pelican	8		8/120	1	
Great Egret	11		11/120	2	
Snowy Egret	27		27/120	2	
Little Blue Heron	70		70/120	1	
Tricolored Heron	1		1/120	1	
Cattle Egret	143		143/120	2	
Green Heron	3		3/120	1	
Yellow-crowned Night- Heron	8		8/120	2	

Printout Date: 2/10/2020

Boat-billed Heron	15	15/120	2	
White Ibis	59	59/120	2	
Black Vulture	120	120/120	2	
Turkey Vulture	20	30/119	2	
Osprey	6	6/120	1	
Gray-headed Kite	1	2/119	2	
Mississippi Kite	1	1/120	1	
Crane Hawk	1	1/120	2	
Common Black Hawk	3	3/120	2	
Roadside Hawk	4	4/120	2	
Gray-lined Hawk	6	6/120	2	
Gray-necked Wood-Rail	1	1/120	2	
Wattled Jacana	6	6/120	2	
Spotted Sandpiper	27	27/120	2	
Solitary Sandpiper	7	7/120	2	
Willet	13	13/120	1	
Whimbrel	20	20/120	2	
Laughing Gull	13	13/120	1	
Pale-vented Pigeon	12	12/120	2	
Ruddy Ground-Dove	18	61/119	2	
White-tipped Dove	8	8/120	2	
Squirrel Cuckoo	4	4/120	2	
Greater Ani	11	11/120	2	
Smooth-billed Ani	13	13/120	2	
Black-and-white Owl	1	1/120	1	
Rufous-breasted Hermit	4	4/120	2	
Pale-bellied Hermit	1	1/120	2	
Black-throated Mango	1	1/120	1	
Scaly-breasted Hummingbird (Robert's)	2	3/119	2	
Rufous-tailed Hummingbird	6	9/119	2	
Sapphire-throated Hummingbird	6	11/119	2	
Violet-bellied Hummingbird	1	1/120	1	
Black-tailed Trogon	8	8/120	2	
Whooping Motmot	3	3/120	2	
Ringed Kingfisher	1	1/120	1	
Belted Kingfisher	1	1/120	1	
Amazon Kingfisher	2	2/120	1	

Printout Date: 2/10/2020

Green Kingfisher	4	4/120	2	
White-necked Puffbird	3	3/120	2	
Collared Aracari	15	15/120	2	
Keel-billed Toucan	6	23/119	2	
Red-crowned Woodpecker	13	16/119	2	
Golden-green Woodpecker	1	1/120	1	
Lineated Woodpecker	1	5/119	2	
Crimson-bellied Woodpecker	1	1/120	1	
Collared Forest-Falcon	1	1/120	1	
Red-throated Caracara	1	2/119	2	
Yellow-headed Caracara	1	1/120	2	
Laughing Falcon	2	2/120	2	
American Kestrel	1	1/120	1	
Bat Falcon	2	2/120	1	
Orange-chinned Parakeet	1	13/119	2	
Brown-hooded Parrot	3	6/119	2	
Blue-headed Parrot	44	44/120	2	
Red-lored Parrot	90	90/120	2	
Mealy Parrot	9	9/120	2	
Great Antshrike	2	2/120	2	
Black-crowned Antshrike	2	4/119	2	
Black Antshrike	4	4/120	2	
Bare-crowned Antbird	3	3/120	2	
White-bellied Antbird	20	20/120	2	
Cocoa Woodcreeper	8	9/119	2	
Streak-headed Woodcreeper	2	2/120	2	
Brown-capped Tyrannulet	1	1/120	1	
Yellow-crowned Tyrannulet	1	5/119	2	
Forest Elaenia	1	1/120	2	
Yellow-bellied Elaenia	1	7/119	2	
Sooty-headed Tyrannulet	1	1/120	1	
Black-headed Tody- Flycatcher	1	2/119	2	
Great Crested Flycatcher	1	2/119	2	
Great Kiskadee	1	1/120	2	
Boat-billed Flycatcher	1	5/119	2	

Printout Date: 2/10/2020

Rusty-margined Flycatcher	5	5/120	2	
Streaked Flycatcher	3	5/119	2	
Sulphur-bellied Flycatcher	1	1/120	1	
Piratic Flycatcher	2	2/120	2	
Tropical Kingbird	27	28/119	2	
Fork-tailed Flycatcher	3	3/120	2	
Purple-throated Fruitcrow	1	8/119	2	
Blue Cotinga	2	2/120	2	
Golden-collared Manakin	13	15/119	2	
Golden-headed Manakin	6	10/119	2	
Masked Tityra	3	5/119	2	
Cinnamon Becard	1	7/119	2	
White-winged Becard	1	1/120	2	
Lesser Greenlet	1	1/120	2	
Black-chested Jay	19	19/120	2	
Gray-breasted Martin	13	31/119	2	
Mangrove Swallow	cw	0/120	1	
House Wren	10	11/119	2	
Black-bellied Wren	2	2/120	2	
Buff-breasted Wren	4	8/119	2	
Long-billed Gnatwren	1	2/119	2	
Tropical Gnatcatcher	2	2/120	2	
Clay-colored Thrush	1	2/119	2	
Tropical Mockingbird	5	8/119	2	
Prothonotary Warbler	3	3/120	2	
Bay-breasted Warbler	2	5/119	2	
Yellow Warbler	8	8/120	2	
Chestnut-sided Warbler	1	1/120	1	
Crimson-backed Tanager	12	12/120	2	
Blue-gray Tanager	17	34/119	2	
Palm Tanager	13	22/119	2	
Golden-hooded Tanager	1	1/120	1	
Plain-colored Tanager	2	5/119	2	
Blue Dacnis	1	1/120	1	
Red-legged Honeycreeper	3	3/120	2	
Blue-black Grassquit	2	2/120	2	
Variable Seedeater	3	3/120	2	

Printout Date: 2/10/2020

Bananaquit	5	15/119	2	
Summer Tanager	14	14/120	2	
Rose-breasted Grosbeak	7	7/120	1	
Blue-black Grosbeak	1	1/120	2	
Great-tailed Grackle	1	8/119	2	
Shiny Cowbird	1	6/119	2	
Orchard Oriole	7	7/120	2	
Yellow-backed Oriole	1	1/120	2	
Yellow-rumped Cacique	29	29/120	2	
Crested Oropendola	22	22/120	2	
Black Oropendola	6	6/120	1	
Yellow-crowned Euphonia	4	8/119	2	
Thick-billed Euphonia	7	7/120	2	
Total Individuals	1298			
Total Species Reported	135			

cw = Reported count week

US = Flagged as an unusual species

HC = Flagged as an unusually high count

LC = Flagged as an unusually low count

Species Requiring Rare Bird Reports to be Submitted to Regional Editor

Species

Special Aspects

Second Wounaan CBC in the Darien was very successful. Through a United Nations Small Grant, the communities of Rio Hondo and Rio Platanares were able to participate with their 10 birders who are studying bird identification. They came 6hours by boat from the ocean up the river Lara to participate in one day of pre-CBC training, the count and the compilation. The Puerto Lara birding groups-Oropendolas Negras and Tangaras Azules participated in the pre-CBC activities, the count and the compilation.

There were 5 routes. We were lucky to have a boat route, the sendero route, and two other road and field routes. At the end of the day, 18 of us gathered to visit all 9 homes of the Tangaras Azules. Each woman would describe the birds and nests they have and had around their homes. It was wonderful to see each of them be the center of their "bird world".

The Second count had 14 first time birds for this CBC. 30+ birds had higher counts than the previous year and best of all one brand new bird for the Puerto Lara area.